
1977 No. 1

SECTION 2-BILATERAL TREATIES

Treaty
Series

Instrument Date No.

SWITZERLAND
Taxation
Convention for the Avoidance of Double Tax-
ation with respect to Taxes on Income and on
Capital (Berne)

UNITED NATIONS
Headquarters
Agreement concerning the Headquarters and
Operations of the United Nations Audio-
Visual Information Centre on Human Settle-
ments (New York)

UNITED STATES 0F AMERICA
Alaska Highway
Exchange of Notes concerning Reconstruc-
tion of Canadian Portions of the Alaska
Highway (Ottawa)
Atomic Energy
Exchange of Notes relating to the Agreement
for Cooperation concerning the Civil Uses of
Atomic Energy signed on June 15, 1955, as
amended(') (Ottawa)
Fisheries
Reciprocal Fisheries Agreement
(Washington)
Pipelines
Agreement on Principles Applicable to a
Northern Natural Gas Pipeline (Ottawa)
Agreement concerning Transit Pipelines
(Washington)
Pollution
Exchange of Notes constituting an Agree-
ment concerning the Establishment of a Joint
Marine Pollution Contingency Plan (Ottawa)
Science
Exchange of Notes constituting an Agree-
ment to provide for the Establishment of an
Experimental Loran-C Power Chain in the
vicinity of the St. Marys River in Ontario
and Michigan (Washington)

(')Treaty Series 1955 No. 15

Aug. 20, 1976

Sept. 27, 1977

Jan. il and
Feb. 11, 1977

Nov. 15, 1977

Feb. 24, 1977

Sept. 20, 1977

Jan. 28, 1977

July 28 and

Aug. 30, 1977

Mar. 29, 1977

1977/2

1977/27

1977/7

1977/35

1977/23

1977/26

1977/29

1977/25

1977/14


