SECTION 2—BILATERAL TREATIES

Instrument	Date	Treaty Series No.
SWITZERLAND Taxation	Notes when a	Échange de
Convention for the Avoidance of Double Taxation with respect to Taxes on Income and on Capital (Berne)	Aug. 20, 1976	1977/2
UNITED NATIONS Headquarters		
Agreement concerning the Headquarters and Operations of the United Nations Audio- Visual Information Centre on Human Settle- ments (New York)	Sept. 27, 1977	1977/27
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Alaska Highway		Accord relate
Exchange of Notes concerning Reconstruction of Canadian Portions of the Alaska Highway (Ottawa) Atomic Energy	Jan. 11 and Feb. 11, 1977	1977/7
Exchange of Notes relating to the Agreement for Cooperation concerning the Civil Uses of Atomic Energy signed on June 15, 1955, as amended ⁽¹⁾ (Ottawa)	Nov. 15, 1977	1977/35
Fisheries Reciprocal Fisheries Agreement (Washington)	Feb. 24, 1977	1977/23
Pipelines		
Agreement on Principles Applicable to a Northern Natural Gas Pipeline (Ottawa)	Sept. 20, 1977	1977/26
Agreement concerning Transit Pipelines (Washington)	Jan. 28, 1977	1977/29
Pollution Exchange of Notes constituting an Agreement concerning the Establishment of a Joint Marine Pollution Contingency Plan (Ottawa) Science	July 28 and Aug. 30, 1977	1977/25
Exchange of Notes constituting an Agreement to provide for the Establishment of an Experimental Loran-C Power Chain in the vicinity of the St. Marys River in Ontario	Mar. 29, 1977	1977/14
and Michigan (Washington)		

⁽¹⁾Treaty Series 1955 No. 15